(Page 1 of 2)
State of California
AIR RESOURCES BOARD
EXECUTIVE ORDER D—231—9
Relating to Exemptions Under Section 27156
of the Vehicle Code
WHIPPLE INDUSTRIES, INC.
8 PSI. WHIPPLECHARGER

Violation of any of the above conditions shall be grounds for revocation of
this order. The order may be revoked only after a ten—day written notice of
intention to revoke the order, in which period the holder of the order may
request in writing a hearing to contest the proposed revocation. If a hearing
is requested, it shall be held within ten days of receipt of the request and
the order may not be revoked until a determination after hearing that grounds
for revocation exist. a
ay of September 1996.
Executed at El Monte, California, this
Exhibit A
(v"gg_ Engine Body __(2/4wd} Kit #s Pulley Diameter
1993—95 4.31L s~—10 wWIK4100, 4100—1 79mm
1993—95 4.3L C/K 1500/2500 wWIKA10L, 4101—1 79mm
1993—95 5.01 C/K 1500/2500 WIKS100, 5101 6Oram
wWIKS5100—1, 5101—1 6Omm
1996 5. oL C/K 1500/2500/3500 WIKS5302, 5302Pp 7 3ram
wWIKS30O2—1, 5302P—1 7 Oram
1995/96 5.7L AM General Hummer WIKS5200, 5200—1 6 3mm
1993—95 5.7L C/K 1500/2500 wWIK5300, 5300—1 6 3mm
1993—950 5.7L Cc/K 2500/3500 wWIK5301, 5301—1 6 3mm
1996 5.7L C/K 1500/2500/3500 WIKS5303, 5303P, 7 Omm
wWIK5303—1, 5303P—1 66mm
1991—93 7.4L C1500 SS wWIK7100, —7100—1 5 7mm
1991—93 7.41L K2500/3500 WIKT7101, 7101—1 57mm
1991—93 7.4L C2500/3500 wWIKT7105, 7105—1 — 5 7mm
1991—93 7.41L Motorhome wWIKT7102, 7102—1 57rmm
1994/95 7.4L C/K 2500/3500 wWIKT7103, 7103—1 57mm
1994/95 7.4L Motorhome wWIKT7104, 7104—1 5 7mm
1996 7 .4L C/K 2500/3500, WIK7106, 7106P, 6Omm
Motorhomes WIKT7106—1, 7106pP—1 57mm
1993—95 5.7L Camaro/Firebird wWIKS700, 5700P 6Omm
wWIK5S700—1, 5700pP—1 57mm
1992—95 5.7L Corvette WIKS701, 5701IP 6Omm
wWIK570O1—1, 5701P—1 5 7mm